If you approve the Panel Waiver, you will be waiving the requirement for ARC and the ARC Concert Parties to make a
mandatory general offer under Rule 9 of the Code as a result of the exercise of the Share Purchase Authority.

Before consenting to a waiver of the Code in relation to the Share Purchase Resolution you may want to take
independent professional advice from an appropriate independent financial adviser.

3. Current and potential shareholding of ARC and the ARC Concert Parties

The aggregate shareholding of ARC and the ARC Concert Parties in the Company as at the Latest Practicable Date
was 25,416,305 Ordinary Shares, being 45.1 per cent. of the Existing Ordinary Shares. This information is set out in
the table below, together with details of the maximum number of Ordinary Shares and the percentage of issued share
capital of the Company which would be held by ARC and the ARC Concert Parties following the exercise of the Share
Purchase Authority:

As at the Latest Practicable Date In the event the Share Purchase
Authority is exercised in full

Shareholder Number of Ordinary
Shares

% of Existing
Ordinary Shares

Number of
Ordinary Shares

% of issued ordinary share
capital of the Company

ARC 22,175,000 39.3 22,175,000 52.4

ARC Concert Parties 3,241,305 5.8 3,241,305 7.7

Total 25,416,305 45.1 25,416,305 60.1

10

4. The Company’s Warrant Instrument

Pursuant to the terms of the Warrant Instrument, the Board may:

(i) determine whether any adjustments to the warrants should be made;

(ii)  request the Company’s auditors to confirm how, in their opinion, the exercise price and/or the number and/or
the denomination of shares relating to the warrants may be adjusted in a manner they consider to be fair and
reasonable; and

(iii) follow the auditors’ view on any adjustment.

5. Notice of Extraordinary General Meeting

At the end of this document, Shareholders will find a notice convening the Extraordinary General Meeting, such